FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

November 19, 2019

MARKETING CONTACT:

Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com

845-348-1005 ext. 110



EXTENDED THANKSGIVING WEEKEND HOURS AT PALISADES CENTER

WEST NYACK, N.Y.: The holidays are quickly approaching and Palisades Center has extended hours for your shopping convenience this Thanksgiving and Black Friday. Palisades Center is your holiday and gift destination in the Southern New York area!

Palisades Center's Extended Hours:

Thanksgiving, November 28th 8:00PM to 1:00AM Black Friday, November 29th 7:00AM to 10:00PM Saturday, November 30th 9:00AM to 10:00PM Sunday, December 1st 11:00AM to 7:00PM

Anchor hours vary from Palisades Center hours.

Barnes & Noble Hours:

Thanksgiving, November 28th **CLOSED**

Black Friday, November 29th 7:00AM to 10:00PM

Bed Bath & Beyond Hours:

Thanksgiving, November 28th 5:00PM to 12:00AM Black Friday, November 29th 12:00AM to 12:00AM

Best Buy:

Thanksgiving, November 28th 5:00PM to 1:00AM Black Friday, November 29th 8:00AM to 10:00PM

Dick's Sporting Goods Hours:

Thanksgiving, November 28th 6:00PM to 2:00PM Black Friday, November 29th 5:00AM to 10:00PM

Lord + Taylor Hours:

Thanksgiving, November 28th CLOSED

Black Friday, November 29th 6:00AM to 10:00PM

Macy's Hours:

Thanksgiving, November 28th 5:00PM to 12:00AM Black Friday, November 29th 12:00AM to 10:00PM

Modell's Hours:

Thanksgiving, November 28th 6:00PM to 1:00AM Black Friday, November 29th 7:00AM to 10:00PM

Staples Hours:

Thanksgiving, November 28th CLOSED

Black Friday, November 29th 7:00AM to 10:00PM

Target Hours:

Thanksgiving, November 28th 5:00PM to 1:00AM Black Friday, November 29th 7:00AM to 12:00AM

This holiday season, guests are welcome to visit Santaland in East Court on Level One, near H&M. Santaland hours this year include the following:

Mondays through Saturdays

Sundays

Black Friday and Saturday, November 30th

Sunday, December 15th to Monday, December 23rd

Christmas Eve (LAST DAY!)

10:00AM to 8:00PM

9:00AM to 9:00PM

8:00AM to 5:00PM

Families should plan accordingly as Santa "feeds the reindeer" between the hours of 1:00 to 2:00PM and 5:00 to 6:00PM. In addition, guests are eligible to register for <u>Santa Fastpass</u>. Families and children of all ages are welcome to participate in Palisades Center's numerous holiday events with Santa during the month of December!

To learn more about what is happening at Palisades Center, visit www.palisadescenter.com.

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is among the top ten most visited malls in America and is the premier shopping, dining and entertainment destination in Southern New York. Located just 30 minutes north of NYC, Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering over 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit www.palisadescenter.com, www.twitter.com/palisadescenter, or www.twitter.com/palisadescenter, or www.instagram.com/palisadescenter.

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held shopping center developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of retail-based, tourist and entertainment destinations dominate the northeast with 18 properties located throughout New York, Massachusetts and Virginia. For over 40 years, Pyramid has led the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining, entertainment and hospitality, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.